City of Fresno PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 1721 Van Ness Avenue - Fresno, CA 93721 Phone (559) 621-5600

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.

CONTRA	CT AWARDED BY:	CITY COUNCIL		REDEVELOPMENT AGENC	CY	INFORMAL	
					DATE OF		Sep 30, 2021
PROJECT:	Replace HVAC FAX	Administration Bu	ilding			SHEET	1 of 1
P.O. NO:	0000078883	PROJECT I.D.	FC0003	6	BIC	FILE NO.	2021-259
TO:	Strategic Mechanic	al, Inc. 4661 E. Cor	nmerce Av	e Fresno CA 93725		CONTRA	CTOR
EMAIL:	jklicka@strategicm						
You are her	eby requested to make the	herein described char	ges from the	plans and specifications or do	the		
	scribed work not included	0.150			Cit 4 F	la secesarior	
Description	CHANGE IS NOT EFFEC	TIVE UNTIL FULLY EX	ECOTED.	Change requested by:	City of F	resno	
Î.		TRACT DI AME AMI	VEDECIEIA	CATIONS			
	CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. Provide all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals to replace (4) failed ceiling fire dampers						
,	in accordance with Strategic Mechanical's Request for Change Order 05 dated January 23, 2023.						
	Increase in Contract	Price	o r toquest		u January	, 23, 2023.	\$ 1,644.74
						**************	Ψ 1,074.74
11.5	CONTRACT PRICE						
				ve noted work and shall be	considered	d full	
				ble mark-up and overhead.			
	morease in Contract Fi	ICE			*********		\$ 1,644.74
111.	CONTRACT TIME						
146		Time		**************************			0 Days
				***************************************			U Days
Cost of this	Change Order	\$ 1,644.74	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT	TIME		
Estimated			Decrease			NUMBER	-
Exact X						OF DAYS	DATE
Original Cont		\$ 549,994.92		Date of Notice to Proceed			Apr 20, 2022
	st Changes to Date	\$ 106,547.58		Contract Working X Calenda		180	
Total of all Contract Changes including this Change Order		\$ 108,192.32		Computed Date for Completion		المجس	Oct 16, 2022
iriciadir	ig this change Order	\$ 108,192.32		Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CC	201s	0	
Net change in	Contract Price is			Weather Days through 1-27-23	JU 8	0	
of the original Contract Price		19.7%		Suspended Days through 1-27-	23	62	
		7		Extended Date for Completion			Dec 18, 2022
Revised Con		\$ 658,187.24		Substantial Completion			Dec 18, 2022
				posed and hereby agree, if this p			
approved, that v necessary for th	ve will provide all equipment le work above specified, and	. Turnish ali materials, exc ' will accept as full pavme	ept as may oti nt therefor the	herwise be noted above, and perf price shown above	form all serv	ices	
Accepted Date	, , .			·			
nccepted Date			Contractor:	Strategic Mechanical	, Inc.		
Signed By:			Title:				
f the contractor	does not sign acceptance o	f this order, his attention i	s directed to ti	he requirements of he			
	s to proceeding with the orde			6//			
			Approval	IM IN		,	1-1-
Submitted By:	Rafael Macias R		Recommended			Date	130/2023
Authorized:	Inspector Chief Administrative Officer			City Construction Manager			
dulibrized.	(if change orders or total of c	hange orders exceed 5 perc	ent of contract p	Pice)			
Authorized:	City Council		Minutes of I	Meeting Dated:			_
	(# change order or total of exceeds Fresno City Ch	change orders exceed 10 percei arter limit or Section 33422 Hea	nt of contract price ith and Safety Con	or if individual change order) de for Agency contracts.)			
Annroved:	Public Works Assistant Director					B	
Approved:	ODIIC VYOIRS ASSISTANT DIFECT					Date_	
	Public Works Director	-				Date _	
c: E	Brian Cetti, Project Manager						